Reclassification of investment securities (debt) measured at amortised cost to FVOCI  (14,920)

Recognition of expected credit losses under IFRS 9 for debt financial assets at FVOCI  826

Other movements  22,999

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018)  142,993

Retained earnings

Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017)  27,403,808
Reclassification of investment securities (debt and equity) from available-for-sale to
FVTPL

 32,226

Reclassification of investment securities (debt) from held-to-maturity to FVTPL  1,799
Reclassification of equity securities from available-for-sale to FVOCI  112,567
Remeasurement of impairment under IFRS 9 and other movements  (2,300,758)
Other movements  (32,805)

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018) 25,216,837

The following table reconciles the closing balance of financial assets under IAS 39 to the opening balance

of financial assets under IFRS 9 on 1 January 2018.

31 December
2017 (IAS 39)

Reclassification of
financial assets

Remeasurement
of impairment
and other
movements

1 January
2018 (IFRS 9)

---------------------------AED 000---------------------------

Cash and deposits with
Central Bank

 71,852,618   -   (12,408)  71,840,210

Due from Banks  49,726,135   -   (142,175)  49,583,960
Investment securities:   -
Trading securities measured
at FVTPL

 3,555,297   -   -   3,555,297

Designated as at FVTPL  5,910   945,700   -   951,610

Equity securities AFS / FVOCI  1,042,439   (842,622)  -   199,817

Debt investments at AFS /
FVOCI

 13,266,375   (12,127,177)  (826)  1,138,372

Debt investments at HTM /
Amortised cost

 1,178,221   12,049,588   (19,640)  13,208,169

Loans and Receivables  257,604,666   (51,830)  (687,957)  256,864,879

Islamic Financing   46,487,948  -  (1,406,393)  45,081,555

Total  444,719,609   (26,341)  (2,269,399)  442,423,869

 21

EMIRATES NBD BANK PJSC

NOTES TO THE GROUP CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2018 (UNAUDITED)

4   CASH AND DEPOSITS WITH CENTRAL BANK

  Unaudited  Audited

  31 March 2018  31 December 2017

  AED 000  AED 000

Cash

3,017,121  3,624,504

Interest free statutory deposits with Central Banks

29,839,483  31,982,679

Interest bearing placements with Central Banks

248,606  1,118,141

Murabahas and Interest bearing certificates of deposits
with Central Banks

35,492,588  35,127,294